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October 29, 2012 NOTICE OF VIOLATION — ACTION REQUIRED

Tuscarawas County

Mary Ann Frey Cherry Ridge Waterworks, Ltd.
1249 County Road 140 COMMUNITY PWS
Sugarcreek, OH 44681 PWS ID: OH7900303

Dear Public Water System Owner:

The Public Water System serving Cherry Ridge Waterworks, Ltd. is in violation of the Ohio Administrative
Code (OAC) Rule 3745-83-01(C)(1).)

In accordance with Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) Rule 3745-83-01(C)(1), community water systems are
required to maintain a minimum chlorine residual of at least 0.2 mg/L free or 1.0 mg/L combined chlorine

throughout the distribution system.

According to the September 2012, Monthly Operating Report (MOR) Cherry Ridge Waterworks, Ltd. recorded
ten samples in which the chlorine residual was below the required 0.2 mg/L free or 1.0 mg/L combined in the
distribution system. This is the second consecutive month in which several of samples taken in the distribution
have failed to meet the chlorine residual requirements of OAC 3745-83-01(C)(1). The August 2012 MOR for
the Cherry Ridge Waterworks, Ltd. public water system also identified multiple days in which the chlorine
residual was below required levels.

If you have any questions please call me at 740-380-5216.
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Taylor Carpenter

Environmental Specialist ||

Ohio EPA Southeast District Office
Division of Drinking Water
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cc: Edward Wilson, Operator
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